

Ficci discusses IPR, other issues with US delegation

The Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce and Industry (Ficci) on Monday raised the issue of US plans with a visiting delegation of American companies to

declare India as a 'Priority Foreign Country' for Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) violations. Under the US Trade Act, a Priority Foreign Country is the worst classification

given to foreign countries that deny adequate and effective protection of IPR or fair and equitable market access to US persons relying upon IPR protection.

PT

		(Rs. in lacs)				
		For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended	
Sl. No.	Particulars	31/03/2014 Audited	31/12/2013 Audited	(31/03/2013) Audited	(31/03/2014) Audited	(31/03/2013) Audited
1	Income from Operation					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	5,563.60	5,687.91	5,592.40	23,223.51	23,462.65
	(b) Other Operating Income	5.86	1.35	4.62	22.80	63.43
	Total income from operations (net)	5,569.46	5,689.26	5,597.02	23,246.31	23,526.28
2	Expenses					
	a. (Increase)/ Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	114.88	156.12	184.75	99.80	136.84
	b. Consumption of raw materials (including purchase of traded goods)	3,619.52	3,655.33	3,582.57	15,335.57	16,281.21
	c. Employees cost	377.23	375.90	355.79	1,524.01	1,536.32
	d. Depreciation	64.61	63.84	62.75	252.15	248.79
	e. Other expenditure	623.71	632.97	566.04	2,559.62	2,316.27
	Total Expenses	4,799.95	4,884.16	4,751.90	19,771.15	20,319.43
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Financial Cost, Exceptional Items and Taxes (1-2)	769.51	805.10	845.12	3,475.16	3,206.85
4	Other Income	31.31	55.69	39.75	145.48	101.32
5	Profit before Financial Cost, Exceptional Items and Taxes (3+4)	800.82	860.79	884.87	3,620.64	3,308.17
6	Finance Cost	3.56	3.84	3.49	18.90	16.69
7	Profit after Financial Cost but before Exceptional Items and Taxes (5-6)	797.26	856.95	881.38	3,601.74	3,291.48
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	797.26	856.95	881.38	3,601.74	3,291.48
10	Tax expense (including MAT / MAT Credit entitlement / Deferred Tax)	162.90	228.41	226.15	847.23	794.10
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	634.36	628.54	655.23	2,754.51	2,497.38
12	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	634.36	628.54	655.23	2,754.51	2,497.38
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	525.00	525.00	525.00	525.00	525.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	9,780.29	7,640.66
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	12.08	11.97	12.48	52.47	47.57
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	12.08	11.97	12.48	52.47	47.57

		For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended	
Sl. No.	Particulars	(31/03/2014) Audited	(31/12/2013) Audited	(31/03/2013) Audited	(31/03/2014) Audited	(31/03/2013) Audited
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding					
	- No. of shares	1,312,500	1,312,500	1,205,033	1,312,500	1,205,033
	- Percentage of shareholding	25.00%	25.00%	22.05%	25.00%	22.05%

INDAG RUBBER LTD.
H.O. SAKET, NEW DELHI-17
16 APR 2014
RECEIVED NO.....
PH.: 011-26963172/73

2	Promoters and promoter group	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
a)	Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b)	Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	3,937,500	3,937,500	4,044,967	3,937,500	4,044,967
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	75.00%	75.00%	77.05%	75.00%	77.05%

Particulars		Quarter ended 31st March 2014			
B	Investor Complaints				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter			Nil	
	Received during the quarter			Nil	
	Disposed of during the quarter			Nil	
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter			Nil	

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lacs)	
		As at 31/03/2014 Audited	As at 31/03/2013 Audited
1	Equity and liabilities		
	(a) Shareholder's funds		
	Share capital	525.00	525.00
	Reserves and Surplus	9,780.95	7,640.66
	Sub-total-Shareholders' funds	10,305.95	8,165.66
	(b) Non-Current Liabilities		
	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	139.98	146.85
	Long-term provisions	14.81	-
	Sub-total-Non-Current Liabilities	154.79	146.85
	(c) Current Liabilities		
	Trade payables	1,297.50	1,372.79
	Other Current Liabilities	1,063.18	949.80
	Short-term provisions	504.48	441.16
	Sub-total-Current Liabilities	2,865.16	2,763.75
	TOTAL-EQUITY AND LIABILITY	13,325.90	11,076.26
2	Assets		
	(a) Non-Current Assets		
	Fixed Assets	2,712.89	2,368.91
	Non-current Investments	1,852.31	-
	Loans and advances	255.14	362.13
	Other non-Current Assets	0.67	0.62
	Sub-total-Non-Current Assets	4,821.01	2,731.66
	(b) Current Assets		
	Current investments	2,150.58	2,665.44
	Inventories	3,186.15	3,162.40
	Trade receivables	2,551.81	2,114.45
	Cash and bank balances	328.77	181.33
	Loans and advances	277.44	212.70
	Other Current Assets	10.14	8.28
	Sub-total-Current Assets	8,504.89	8,344.60
	TOTAL ASSETS	13,325.90	11,076.26

Notes

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th April, 2014. The above results are extracts from the Audited Financial statements for the quarter ended 31st March, 2014.
- The Company has only one primary business segment. Hence, no separate segment wise information of revenue, results and capital employed is given.
- In addition to interim dividend of 35% earlier declared by the Board and already paid, the Board has proposed final dividend @ 65% of paid up capital in its meeting held on 14th April, 2014.
- The figures of the last quarter ended 31st March, 2014 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31st March, 2014 and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
- Previous year/period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to this year's/period's classification.

For Indag Rubber Limited

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th April, 2014

Sd/-
(Whole Time Director)

6 जिंस कारोबार

एनसीडीईएक्स में आज से तेजा मिर्च के वायदा सौदे : प्रमुख कृषि जिंस एक्सचेंज एनसीडीईएक्स ने आज कहा कि वह कल से

मिर्च-तेजा का वायदा अनुबंध शुरू करेगा। इसमें सीधे डिलिवरी का विकल्प होगा। प्रसंस्करणकर्ताओं, निर्यातकों और उपभोक्ता

उद्योगों में लोकप्रिय किस्म, मिर्च-तेजा देश के कुल मिर्च उत्पादन में 35 फ हिस्सा है।

INDAG						
INDAG RUBBER LIMITED						
Regd. Off.: 11, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULT FOR THE						
PART - I QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014						
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended	
		(31/03/2014)	(31/12/2013)	(31/03/2013)	(31/03/2014)	(31/03/2013)
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
						(Rs. in lacs)
1	Income from Operation					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	5,563.80	5,687.91	5,592.40	23,223.51	23,462.85
	(b) Other Operating Income	5.86	1.35	4.62	22.80	63.43
	Total income from operations (net)	5,569.46	5,689.26	5,597.02	23,246.31	23,526.28
2	Expenses					
	a. (Increase)/ Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	114.88	156.12	184.75	99.80	136.84
	b. Consumption of raw materials (including purchase of traded goods)	3,619.52	3,655.33	3,582.57	15,335.57	16,281.21
	c. Employees cost	377.23	375.90	355.79	1,524.01	1,336.32
	d. Depreciation	64.61	63.84	62.75	252.15	248.79
	e. Other expenditure	623.71	632.97	566.04	2,559.62	2,316.27
	Total Expenses	4,799.95	4,884.16	4,751.90	19,771.15	20,319.43
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Financial Cost, Exceptional Items and Taxes (1-2)	769.51	805.10	845.12	3,475.16	3,206.85
4	Other Income	31.31	55.69	39.75	145.48	101.32
5	Profit before Financial Cost, Exceptional Items and Taxes (3+4)	800.82	860.79	884.87	3,620.64	3,308.17
6	Finance Cost	3.56	3.84	3.49	18.90	16.69
7	Profit after Financial Cost but before Exceptional Items and Taxes (5-6)	797.26	856.95	881.38	3,601.74	3,291.48
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	797.26	856.95	881.38	3,601.74	3,291.48
10	Tax expense (including MAT /MAT Credit entitlement / Deferred Tax)	162.90	228.41	226.15	847.23	794.10
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	634.36	628.54	655.23	2,754.51	2,497.38
12	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	634.36	628.54	655.23	2,754.51	2,497.38
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	525.00	525.00	525.00	525.00	525.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	9,780.29	7,640.66
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	12.08	11.97	12.48	52.47	47.57
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	12.08	11.97	12.48	52.47	47.57
PART - II						
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended	
		(31/03/2014)	(31/12/2013)	(31/03/2013)	(31/03/2014)	(31/03/2013)
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding					
	- No. of shares	1,312,500	1,312,500	1,205,033	1,312,500	1,205,033
	- Percentage of shareholding	25.00%	25.00%	22.95%	25.00%	22.95%

2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
a)	Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b)	Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	3,937,500	3,937,500	4,044,967	3,937,500	4,044,967
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	75.00%	75.00%	77.05%	75.00%	77.05%

Particulars		Quarter ended 31st March 2014				
B	Investor Complaints					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				Nil	
	Received during the quarter				Nil	
	Disposed of during the quarter				Nil	
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				Nil	

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lac)	
		As at 31/03/2014 Audited	As at 31/03/2013 Audited
1	Equity and liabilities		
	(a) Shareholder's funds		
	Share capital	525.00	525.00
	Reserves and Surplus	9,780.95	7,640.66
	Sub-total-Shareholders' funds	10,305.95	8,165.66
	(b) Non-Current Liabilities		
	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	139.98	146.85
	Long-term provisions	14.81	-
	Sub-total-Non-Current Liabilities	154.79	146.85
	(c) Current Liabilities		
	Trade payables	1,297.50	1,372.79
	Other Current Liabilities	1,063.18	949.80
	Short-term provisions	504.48	441.16
	Sub-total-Current Liabilities	2,865.16	2,763.75
	TOTAL-EQUITY AND LIABILITY	13,325.90	11,076.26
2	Assets		
	(a) Non-Current Assets		
	Fixed Assets	2,712.89	2,368.91
	Non-current Investments	1,852.31	-
	Loans and advances	255.14	362.13
	Other non-Current Assets	0.67	0.62
	Sub-total-Non-Current Assets	4,821.01	2,731.66
	(b) Current Assets		
	Current investments	2,150.58	2,665.44
	Inventories	3,186.15	3,162.40
	Trade receivables	2,551.81	2,114.45
	Cash and bank balances	328.77	181.33
	Loans and advances	277.44	212.70
	Other Current Assets	10.14	8.28
	Sub-total-Current Assets	8,504.89	8,344.60
	TOTAL ASSETS	13,325.90	11,076.26

Notes

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 14th April, 2014. The above results are extracts from the Audited Financial statements for the quarter ended 31st March, 2014.
- The Company has only one primary business segment. Hence, no separate segment wise information of revenue, results and capital employed is given.
- In addition to interim dividend of 35% earlier declared by the Board and already paid, the Board has proposed final dividend @ 65% of paid up capital in its meeting held on 14th April, 2014.
- The figures of the last quarter ended 31st March, 2014 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31st March, 2014 and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
- Previous year/period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to this year's/period's classification.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th April, 2014

For Indag Rubber Limited

Sd/-
(Whole Time Director)

INDAG

INDAG

INDAG